                FARMALL® U SERIES TRACTORS
                TABLE OF CONTENTS
FARMALL® U SERIES TRACTORS
        Standard Features ..................................................................................................... 1
        Price List ................................................................................................................... 3
  PARTS DIVISION SUPPLIED ACCESSORIES ............................................................... 11
  TIRE COMBINATIONS FOR FARMALL U TRACTORS ……………………. .................... 12
  CASE IH PURCHASED PROTECTION PLAN ................................................................ 13

14.9R24 A8 HD Rim (8242301)             $416.00
Factory Supplied Options
Order Code Description Weight Factory Data List Price
  OPERATOR STRUCTURE
          SD_T9200    OPERATOR STRUCTURE #1
       336606  Cab w/ High Visibility Panel              No Charge
     INSTRUMENTATION
          SD_T7510    PERFORMANCE MONITOR
       332738  ADIC HI Profile
  Analog Digital Instrument Cluster with Performance Monitor
             No Charge
     BEACON LIGHTING
          SD_T9146    ROTARY BEACON
       XT9146X  Less LH rotary beacon              No Charge
       331916  Rotating beacon-left side    9000100P87               $131.00
     SEAT
          SD_T8500    SEAT
       391962  Mechanical Suspension 391962
  Fixed Mechanical Suspension Seat
             No Charge
       332850  Fabric Seat w/ Air suspension
  Fixed Deluxe Air Suspension Seat with Left and Right
  Hand Adjustable Armrests
   9000920P92             $1,196.00
-T1FM   01 026 000 01-OCT-133 of 13
(Ex Works Port of Entry)
FARMALL U SERIES TRACTORS
US PRICE LIST
-T1FM  01
       333962  Premium Air Suspension 333962
  Fixed Premium Low Frequency Air Suspension Seat
  with Left and Right Hand Adjustable Armrests, Backrest,
  and Heated Cushion
   9001121P12             $1,456.00
          SD_T8520    INSTRUCTIONAL SEAT
       332865  Instructional Seat with Belt              No Charge
     DISPLAY MOUNTING
          SD_T7612    BRACKET MONITOR
       XT7612X  Less Monitor Mounting Bracket              No Charge
       338761  Monitor Mounting Bracket    9000100P10               $130.00
  ENGINE
     STARTING AID
          SD_T1931    COLD WEATHER STARTI
       XT1931X  Std L/ Thermostarter              No Charge
       331715  Engine Block Heater 331715    9000067P76                $88.00
     BATTERY
          SD_T7420    BATTERY
       330740  12 Volt battery
  Battery Under Hood